cash flows with moderate growth in the policyholder base.

Institute for

Open

Learning

164 Enrolment growth and tuition revenue are primary value drivers. Shows

sensitivity to enrolment changes, tuition fee variations, and operating cost

fluctuations.

Trustco

Finance

121 Loan book growth and interest spreads drive valuation. Key sensitivities

include loan growth variations,  interest spread changes, and default rate

fluctuations. Funding costs impact margins.

Real Estate

Rentals &

Services

75 Stable rental yields and property management fees drive value. Sensitive

to rental income changes, and management fee fluctuations.

Trustco

Capital

29 Value based on internal service fees and cost recovery. Shows sensitivity

to service fee changes and cost recovery variations . Stable, low-risk cash

flows.

Trustco

Insurance

11 Premium growth and combined ratio drive value. Sensitive to premium

changes and claims ratio variations.

Total Enterprise Value (EV) for Trustco Group Holdings (THG): N$3,784 million

Expanded Sensitivity and Scenario Analysis for Major Entities

Meya Mine - Detailed Sensitivity and Scenario Analysis

Variable Base Assumption +5% Change -5% Change

Diamond Prices Current market rate – USD 382 per carat N$1 762M N$1 484M

Production Costs USD 155 per carat N$1 563M N$1 683M

Production Levels Assumed Output -16% N$1 763M N$1 483M

Increased diamond prices by 5% lead to a valuation increase of approximately N$139M, while increased

production costs by 5% reduce the valuation by N$69M. This reflects Meya Mine’s sensitivity to price and cost

changes, underscoring the importance of commodity price forecasts in the valuation.

LSH Properties - Occupancy and Appreciation Rate Sensitivity

Variable Base Assumption +5% Change -5% Change

Sales prices (per square

meter NAD)

Residential ervern – 400 to 5 460

General residential – 420 to 2 200

Business ervern – 450 to 2 200

Office – 1 950

Institutional – 350

Private open space – 150

N$1 398M N$1 100M

Development costs (per

square meter)

From 25 to 2 690   N$1 152M N$1 344M

The valuation shows sensitivity to development costs, sales price variations, and infrastructure cost fluctuations.

Time to market significantly impact project returns. Development margins heavily influenced by efficiency in bulk

infrastructure installation and market absorption rates for serviced stands.

We compared our valuation of the property businesses to the property valuations recorded in the LSH financial

statements as of 31 August 2024 and noted no material differences.

Fair value reasonableness check

The TGH fair value was compared to NAV from interim financial statements for TGH as at 29 February 2024.